




The Upriver Community and Business Directory would 
not have been possible if not for the support and 

generosity of the following people and organizations:

Armin Arend
Cecil Symes
Jimmy Wry

Terri Del Signore
Lawson Thompson

James Elliott
Tina Beers

Girvan Media

Bonar Law Memorial School Graphic Arts Team:

Katherine Halas Moulton
Mike Leger

Chelsea Maund
Daisy Robertson

Kelly Dennis

Our sponsor

The United Way 
of 

Greater Moncton and Southeastern NB

Thank you to all!





 	 Contents

	 Arenas					       1
	 Artisans					      1
	 Automotive				      3
	 Beauty					       4
	 Beauty Products				      4
	 Boating					       5
	 Churches				      5
	 Cleaning				      8
	 Construction				      9 
	 Excavating				    11
	 Farms					     14
	 Fashion					     18
	 Fire Departments				   18
	 Food 					     19
	 Forestry					    21
	 Furniture				    21
	 Gardening 				    22
	 Gifts					     23
	 Government Services			   23
	 Halls					     23
	 Health					     27
	 Hospitality				    27
	 Information Technology			   28
	 Jewellery				    29
	 Library 					     30
	 Machinery				    30
	 Mail					     31
	 Music					     31
	 Pawn Shop				    32
	 Pets					     32
	 Police Forces				    33
	 Professionals				    34
	 Recycling				    34
	 Schools					     35
	 Small Engines				    37
	 Social Services				    37
	 Sporting Goods				    38
	 Textiles					     38
	 Training					    39
	 Trucking				    40
	 Variety Stores				    42
	 Wood					     44
	 Index					     46



1 

 

Arenas 
 
Chief Young Eagle Recreation 
Mr. Darrell Augustine 
241 Big Cove Rd., Elsipogtog, NB   
E4W 2S1 

 523-8279           
Industries: arena 
Products and Services:  Arena 

 

 
 
 

Artisans 

 
Anncath - Roby Crafts 
Mr. Byron Pulsifer 
1719 Rte. 465, Clairville, NB    
E4T 3G3 
Contact: Mrs. Cathy Pulsifer 

 785-1988           

  robycrafts@gmail.com 
  anncathrobycrafts.com 
Industries: artisan 
Products and Services:  
Handmade Fused Glass Products 
 

 
Clairville Creations 
Ms. Maureen Williams 

 785-1806           

  clairvillecreations@yahoo.ca 
Industries: artisan 
Products and Services:  
Hand Painted Glassware 
 

 
Lone Wolf Baskets 
Mr. Harvey Francis 
472 Graham Rd., Elsipogtog, NB    
E4W 2V3 

 523-7197           

  redriderll@hotmail.com 
Industries: artisan 
Products and Services:  
Handmade Micmac Baskets 
 
 
 

 
The Laughing Crow 
Mrs. Tina Beers 
6219 Rte. 116, Harcourt, NB   E4T 4L1 

 785-4348           

  tinabeers@xplornet.com 
Industries: artisan 
Products and Services:  Painter 
 
See advertisement page 2 



2 

 

The Laughing Crow 

 
Folk Art 

Tina Beers                506-785-4348 
tinabeers@xplornet.com 

 
 

 

mailto:tinabeers@xplornet.com


3 

 

Automotive 
 

Albert Morton Machinery Repair 

Mr. Albert Morton 

3069 Rte. 470, Ford Bank, NB    

E4W 3R5 

 506-785-4635           

Industries: automotive 

Products and Services:  
Farm Machinery Repair 
 

 
Beers Auto Repair 
Mr. Percy Beers 
1618 Emmerson Road, Beersville, NB   
E4T 2M7 

 785-4302    
Industries: automotive 
Products and Services: Garage/Auto 
Repair Shop; Automotive Parts and 
Accessories, Retail; Automobile Dealer, 
used; Safety Inspections 
 

Clairville Auto Repair 
Mr. George Archibald 
1320 Rte. 465, Clairville, NB    
E4T 2Z3 

 785-4242           
Industries: automotive 
Products and Services: 
Garage/Auto Repair Shop 

 D. J. Mecanique Ltee 

Mr. Yves Berube 
6485 Rte. 126, Coal Branch, NB    
E4T 2J2 

 785-9183     785-2206      
Industries: automotive 
Products and Services: Garage/Auto 
Repair Shop, Body Shop, Car Crushing, 
Auto Salvage  
Please note:  
Cell Number is second land line 
 
See advertisement page 4 
 

 
Murphy's Auto Salvage & Repair 
Mr. Allan Murphy 
4772 Rte. 495, Balla Philip, NB    
E4W 3T7 

 955-3343           
Industries: automotive 
Products and Services:  
Auto Salvage & Repairs; Towing; Body 
Shop; Automobile Dealer, Used 

 



4 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Beauty Beauty Products 
 
Rachel's Salon 
Ms. Rachel LeBlanc 
3600 Rte. 510, Ford's Mills, NB    
E4T 1X7 

 785-2273           
Industries: beauty 
Products and Services:  

Hair Cuts;  

Colours/Foils;  

Sets and Wash 

 

 
Avon Representative 
Mrs. Gloria Symes 
15 Nellie's Lane, Ford's Mills, NB    
E4T 1X3 

 785-4531           
Industries: beauty products 
Products and Services:  
Body Care Products; Jewellery and 
Accessories; Make up 
Please note: fundraisers for groups or 
organization available through Avon 
 
 



5 

 

Boating 
 
Techno Marine 
Ms. Gilberte LaFrance 
46 Rte. 470, Mundleville, NB  
E4W 3P2 

 523-4372          523-4372 

  rush27@nbnet.nb.ca 

  www.sterndrives.ca 
Industries: boating 
Products and Services:  
Stern drives Sales and Repair;  
Boat Parts and Accessories, Retail 
 
 

 
 

Churches 

 
 
Bass River Pastoral Charge 
(Presbyterian) 
Mr. Sandy Sutherland 
3279 Rte. 465, Beersville, NB  
E4T 2P1 

 785-4383           

  thebrpc@gmail.com 

  pccweb.ca/brpc 
Industries: churches 
Products and Services:  
Church, Presbyterian 

 
 
Grangeville Baptist Church 
Mr. Paul Leger 
115 Grangeville Rd., Harcourt, NB    
E4T 2T3 
Contact: Ms. Patricia Warren 

 372-4102    785-6616      

  hpreacher@hotmail.com 
ourchurch.com/member/g/grangevillebap 

Industries: churches 

Products and Services:  
Church, United Baptist 
Please note:  Cell phone number is 
Patricia Warren’s land line.  
Church service is on Sundays at 11am 
 
 
 
 

6616



6 

 

 
 
Parish of St. Timothy in 
Adamsville 
Mrs. Lisa Daigle 
7041 Rte. 126, Adamsville, NB  
E4T 2C7 

 785-1813           

  tntelad@msn.com 
Industries: churches 
Products and Services:  
Church, Roman Catholic 
Please note: Church service on 
Saturday’s at 2:00pm; weeks alternate 
between English and French 
 
 

 
 
St Paul's Anglican Church 
Mr. Fred Donaher 
120 Brown's Yard Church Rd., Brown's 
Yard, NB   E4T 1W8 

 785-4543           
Industries: churches 
Products and Services:  
Church, Anglican 

Please note:  
Church service - Sunday 11:00am 

 
 
St. Andrew's Presbyterian Church 
Mr. Sandy Sutherland 
905 Rte. 465, Clairville, NB 
Contact: Mr. Alfred Fillmore 

 785-6659           

  thebrpc@gmail.com 

  pccweb.ca/brpc 
Industries: churches 
Products and Services:  
Church, Presbyterian 
Please note: Service every other 
Sunday at 9:30am  
Rev. Sandy Sutherland 785-4383 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
St. Ann's Parish (Elsipogtog) 
202 Main St., Elsipogtog, NB  
E4W 2X9 

 758-2589    523-7578      
Industries: churches 
Products and Services:  
Church, Roman Catholic 
Please note :  
Cell number is office assistant 



7 

 

 
St. Bartholomew's Catholic 
Church 
Mrs. Teresa Warman 
7959 Rte. 116, Bass River, NB 
E4T 1M6 

 785-4409 
Industries: churches 
Products and Services:  
Church, Roman Catholic 
Please note: Service every second 
Saturday at 4:00pm 

 
St. James Presbyterian Church 
Mr. Sandy Sutherland 
3339 Rte. 465, Beersville, NB 
E4T 2P1 
Contact: Mr. Jim Cail 

 523-9357           

  thebrpc@gmail.com 
  pccweb.ca/brpc 
Industries: churches 
Products and Services:  
Church, Presbyterian  
Please note: Service is every other Sunday 
at 11:00am.  
Rev. Sandy Sutherland 785-4383 
 
 

 
St. Mark's Presbyterian Church 
Mr. Sandy Sutherland 
9242 Rte. 490, Bass River, NB    
E4T 4L4 
Contact: Mr. Willah Ryan 

 785-4479           

  thebrpc@gmail.com 
  pccweb.ca/brpc 
Industries: churches 
Products and Services:  
Church, Presbyterian 
Please note: Service is every other 
Sunday at 11:15am. 
Rev. Sandy Sutherland 785-4383 
 
 
 
 
 

 
St. Matthew's Anglican Church 
Mrs. Doris Scott 
7889 Rte. 126, Harcourt, NB    
E4T 2Z1 

 785-6665           
Industries: churches 
Products and Services:  
Church, Anglican 
Please note: Service at 9:00am 
 



8 

 

 
St. Peter's Roman Catholic 
Church (South Branch) 
Ms. Stephanie Beers 
3280 Rte. 495, South Branch, NB   
 E4W 3L6 

 523-6817           

  icprexton@nb.aibn.com 
Industries: churches 
Products and Services:  
Church, Roman Catholic 

 
Zion Presbyterian Church 
Mr. Sandy Sutherland     
899 Zion Church Road, West Branch, NB    
E4W 3J4 
Contact: Family Fred Wilson 

 523-6185   

  thebrpc@gmail.com   

  pccweb.ca/brpc   
Industries: churches 
Products and Services:  
Church, Presbyterian  
Please note: service every other Sunday 
 
 
 

Cleaning 

 
All Seasons Window Cleaning 
Mr. Ronald Callaghan 
1470 Rte. 470, West Branch, NB    
E4W 3G3 

 850-5034           
Industries: cleaning 
Products and Services:  
Window Cleaning, Commercial 
Window Cleaning, Residential 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:thebrpc@gmail.com


9 

 

Construction 

 
Main River Builders Inc. 
Mr. Todd Hannay 
6 Girvan Road, Main River, NB   
E4T 1N6 

 523-6545           
Industries: construction, commercial; 
construction, residential 
Products and Services: Tarpaulin 
Buildings and Construction, Home 
Construction and Renovation, Work, 
Roofing Work, Siding Work; 
Window/Door Sales and Installation 
 

 
Natural Log Homes Ltd. 
Mr. Ron Hessel 
64 Hessel Dr, Ford Bank, NB    
E4W 3P7 

 785-4544     785-4688 

  naturalloghomes@gmail.com 
Industries: construction, residential 
Products and Services:  
Log Home Manufacturer, Contract Builder 

 
 
Premier Homes and Structures 
Mr. Michael Beers 
30 Rte. 510, Mundleville, NB    
E4W 0G2 

 523-7496     523-3369      

  mike_beers@hotmail.com 
Industries: construction, residential; 
construction, commercial 
Products and Services: 
Construction, Residential; 
Construction, Renovations; 
Construction, Commercial 
 
See advertisement page 10 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Rustic Builders Inc. 
Mr. John Jones 
1643 Rte. 465, Clairville, NB    
E4T 2L2 

 506-862-9395   

  rusticbuilders@xplornet.ca 
Industries: construction, residential 
Products and Services:  
Custom Homes Log & Conventional; 
Cedar Decks;  
Custom Cabinets;  
Renovations 
 
See advertisement on page 12 

Home 

mailto:rusticbuilders@xplornet.ca


10 

 

       

 
 

Mike Beers 523-7496 or 523-3369  

 

Ryan Beers 427-0259 

 

Jesse Beers 524-7497 

 

mike_beers@hotmail.com 

  

New home construction from foundation to 

finish, renovations, decks. 

 
Free estimates & consultations 

Over 25 years experience!! 
 

 

mailto:mike_beers@hotmail.com


11 

 

T. W. L. Property Management 
Mr. Lawson Thompson 
2324 Rte. 465, Beersville, NB    
E4T 4H8  

 785-9006           

  lawson_of_t@live.ca 
Industries: construction, residential 
Products and Services:  
Construction, Residential; 
Renovations; Decks; Fences; 
Window and door installation; Roofing 

Thompson Building Industries Ltd. 
Mr. Jim Thompson 
7449 Rte. 116, Bass River, NB    
E4T 1K9 

 866-9989           
Industries: construction, residential 
Products and Services:  Finish 
Carpentry Work; General Contractor 
 

 
Williams, C. Siding and Roofing 
Mr. Camille Williams 
1220 St. Sosime Rd., Adamsville, NB   
E4T 3V9 

 785-4379          785-4553 
Industries: construction, residential 
Products and Services:  Siding 
Work;  
Roofing Work;  
Construction, Residential 
 

 
 

Excavating 

 
Doug Wilson 
Mr. Doug Wilson 
1200 Rte. 470, West Branch, NB   
E4W 3G2 

 523-5335           
Industries: construction 
Products and Services:  
Septic Work;   
Site Work 
 

 
Kent Excavating Ltd. 
Mr. Harvey Roberts 
59 Harley Road, Harcourt, NB    
E4T 2V4 

 785-4524          785-4524 
Industries: construction, roads; 
excavation; trucking 
Products and Services:  Trucking- 
Dump Truck; Excavation; Road  
construction; Snow Removal; Septic Tank 
and Drain Tile Installation 
 



12 

 

 
Conventional & Log Homes 
Cedar Decks/Renovations 

Custom Cabinets 
 

 
Murphy, Ronnie Trucking & 
Excavation Ltd. 
Mr. Ronnie Murphy 
4580 Rte. 495, Balla Philip, NB    
E4W 3T6 

 743-4036     955-3707    

  ronniemurphy@xplornet.ca 
Industries: excavating; construction; 
roads 
Products and Services: Excavating; 
Trucking - Dump Truck; Grading;  
Excavation (basements & ground 
work); Construction, roads;   
Septic Tank and Drain Tile Installation    
  
See advertisement page 13 

 
 



13 

 

 



14 

 

Farms 

 
Bear Creek Stables 
Mrs. Wendy Lawson 
316 Rte. 510, Main River, NB   
 E4T 1T2 

 523-4593    212-0032      

  alawson@xplornet.ca 
Industries: farm 
Products and Services:  
Horse Back Riding Lessons 
 

 
Beef Farm  
Phillip and Joan Donaher 
1818 Rte. 510, Main River, NB   
 E4T 1V2 
Contact: Mrs. Joan Donaher 

 785-1906           

  jdonaher@nbnet.nb.ca 
Industries: farm; meat 
Products and Services:  Beef 
 
See advertisement below 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 



15 

 

Bonnielm Farm Ltd. 
Mr. Garth Morton 
2949 Rte. 470, Ford Bank, NB   
 E4W 3R5 
Contact: Mrs. Heather Morton 

 785-2973           

  bonnielm@xplornet.com 
Industries: farm 
Products and Services:  
Dairy Farm; Farm Tours 
Please note: Member of 
Northumberland Milk Co-operative 
See advertisement page 16 

CM farms 
Family Armin Arend 
4538 Route 465, Cails Mills, NB    
E4T 1Z5 

 785-9093           

  armin@cm-farms.ca 
  www.cm-farms.ca 
Industries: farms; foods; crafts 

Products and Services: Bread; Cakes; 
Pies; Cookies; Birch Bark Cards; 
Handmade Paper; Dried Flowers and Cut 
Flowers; Rhubarb; Berries; Vegetables; 
Farm and Bush Tours; Jams; Preserves; 
Noodles, Sauerkraut; Newfoundland 
Ponies; Horse Boarding; Trail Rides, Hay 
See advertisement page 16 
 

DEB Polypays 
Mr. Denis Berube 
920 Cails Mills Rd., Cails Mills, NB   
E4T 2R9 
Contact: Mrs. Julie Matayoshi 

 785-4590           
Industries: farm 
Products and Services: Lamb 
 

Family Farms Ltd. 
Mr. Ralph Lawson 
634 Rte. 510, Main River, NB    
E4T 1T5 
Contact: Mrs. Darlene Lawson 

 523-4408           

  familyfarms@nb.aibn.com 
Industries: farm; meat 
Products and Services: Beef  
 

Fred and Winnie Wilson 
Mr. Fred Wilson 
806 Zion Church Rd., West Branch, 
NB   E4W 3H9 
Contact: Mrs. Winnie Wilson 

 523-6185           

  fredwin@nb.sympatico.ca 
Industries: farm; meat 
Products and Services: Lamb  
 

H. Lawson Produce 
Mr. Howard Lawson 
519 Rte. 510, Main River, NB    
E4T 1R7 

 523-6283     524-7868      
Industries: farm 
Products and Services: Turnip, 
Cabbage 
Please note: open October to June  



16



17 

 

 
Helen Barnes' Eggs 
Mrs. Helen Barnes 

 785-6606           
Industries: farm 
Products and Services: Eggs 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Hope Farm 
Mr. Reiner Zimmerman 
1020 Lawson Rd, St. Norbert, NB   
 E4S 2P1 

 785-4441           

  hopefarmorganics.com 
  www.hopefarmorganics.com 
Industries: farm; meat 
Products and Services: Beef, Sheep, 
Pork, Chicken, Eggs, Vegetables, Farm 
Tours, CSA Boxes 
 
 

John Warman Eggs and Beef 
Mr. John Warman 
240 Warman Rd., Bass River, NB    
E4T 1A9 

 785-6608           
Industries: farm; meat 
Products and Services: Eggs, Beef  
 
 

Shipyard Farms Ltd. 
Mr. Keith Barnes 
60 Shipyard Lane, Bass River, NB    
E4T 1E2 
Contact: Mrs. Nicole Barnes 

 785-6755           
  equinenow.com 
Industries: farm 
Products and Services:   
Grain products 
 

 
Springbrook Farms 
Mr. Jean-Pierre Gagnon 
444 Springbrook Rd., South Branch, 
NB   E4W 5P9 

Contact: Mr. Paul Gagnon  523-6432   

  freeoink@nb.sympatico.ca 
Industries: farm 
Products and Services: Meat  
Please note: farm is open Fridays to 
sell meat 
 
 

 
 



18 

 

Fashion 
 
Marg's Way 
Mrs. Margie Wylie 
219 Grangeville Rd., Harcourt, NB   
E4T 2T4 

 785-2268           
Industries: fashion 
Products and Services:  
Clothing Sales 

 
 
 
 

 

Fire Departments 
 
 
Beersville Fire Department 
Fire Chief Mark Perry 
4035 Rte. 465, Ford's Mills, NB  
E4T 1Y9 

506-785-6770 
Industries: fire department 
Products and Services: 
Fire Department 
Please note:  
In case of emergency call 911   
 Mark Perry - Fire Chief - 785-6770 

 
 
Harcourt Fire Department 
Fire Chief Robert Bernard 
6444 Rte. 116, Harcourt, NB 
E4T 3Y3 

 785-4514          785-4247 

  harcourtfd@aernet.ca 
Industries: fire department 
Products and Services:  
Fire Department 
Please note:  
In case of emergency call 911 
Robert Bernard -Fire Chief - 785-4514 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



19 

 

Food 
 
 
Arnie's All-Purpose Spice 
Mr. Arnold Hansen 
209 H. Morris Road, Bass River, NB   
E4T 1E1 

 785-2975     850-2343   
   785-1127 

  arniesapspice@xplornet.ca 
Industries: food 
Products and Services:  
All-purpose Seasoning Blending and 
Bottling, Spice Blending and Bottling, 
Black Pepper Bottling, Garlic Pepper 
Bottling 
 
See advertisement page 20 
 

 
 
F romagerie Au Fond Des Bois -  Fine 
Cheese Makers 
Family Patrick Henderson 
1967 Rte. 495, East Branch, NB    
E4W 5R9 
Contact: Mrs. Marina Henderson 

 523-9589           

  domainebellerive@hotmail.com 
  www.aufonddesbois.com 
Industries: food; farm 
Products and Services:  
Goat Cheese Producer and Retailer; 
Retail imported Cow and Sheep Cheese; 
Farm Tours 

 
 
Kelly's Catering 
Mr. James Kelly 
1972 Rte. 495, East Branch, NB    
E4W 2N9 

 523-9686     524-7184      

  jamkelly@nb.sympatico.ca 
Industries: food 
Products and Services:  
Catering Services  
 
See advertisement page 20 

 
 
West Branch Maples 
Mr. Fred Wilson 
806 Zion Church Rd., West Branch, NB   
E4W 3H9 
Contact: Mr. Mark Wilson 

 523-6185    523-9038      

  mlwilson@xplornet.com 
Industries: food 
Products and Services:   
Maple Syrup Products 
 
 
 
 
 
 



20 

 

 

 



21 

 

Forestry 
 
Agnew, G. Lumber Ltd. 
Mr. Glen Agnew 
171 West Side Harcourt Rd., 
Harcourt, NB   E4T 2Y3 
Contact: Mrs. Debbie Agnew 

 785-6720          785-1102 

  galumber@xplornet.com 
Industries: wood 
Products and Services:  
Logging Contractor 
 
See advertisement page 22 
 

 
Fearon, Albert 
Mr. Albert Fearon 
7795 Rte. 116, Bass River, NB    
E4T 1L2 

 785-2243          785-7857 
Industries: forestry 
Products and Services:  
Logging Contractor; Firewood Cutting and 
Hauling; Trucking - Dump Trucks; 
Hardwood Sales; Gravel and Topsoil Sales; 
Construction, Roads; Excavating; bulldozer 

 
Main River Forestry Ltd. 
Mr. Ernest Ferguson 
1205 Rte. 510, Main River, NB    
E4T 1S1 

 523-9967     523-5638    
  523-9115 

  mrfl@nbnet.nb.ca 
Industries: forestry 
Products and Services: Logging 
Contractor; Land Clearing Services 
 

 
Wellman Lumber 
Mr. Wayne Wellman 
4999 Rte. 465, Smith's Corner, NB    
E4T 2X7 

 785-4363           
Industries: forestry; excavation 
Products and Services:  
Firewood Cutting and Hauling; Excavating; 
Sawmill 

 

Furniture 

 
Pete's Place 
Mr. Peter Joseph 
64 Riverside Drive, Elsipogtog, NB   
E4W 2Y8 

 523-4514           
Industries: furniture 
Products and Services:  
Kitchen Cabinets 

 



22 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Gardening 
 
Andrew's Naturally Grown 
Garden & Garden Needs 
Mr. Andrew Lewis 
1739 St. Augustin Rd., Beersville, NB   
E4T 7K4 

 785-4528           
Industries: garden; artisan 
Products and Services:  
Naturally Grown Vegetables;  
Naturally Cultivated Flower Gardens; 
Garden Supplies 
 
 
 
 

 

 



23 

 

Gifts 
Gift-It 

Mrs. Paula Beck 
8387 Rte. 126, Harcourt, NB E4T 2Z9 

 785-6730           

  gift_it_2u@yahoo.ca 
Industries: gifts 
Products and Services: Gift Baskets 
See advertisement page 24 
 

 

Government Services 

Department of Transport 
Harcourt 
Mr. Ernie Fillmore 
6469 Rte. 116, Harcourt, NB  
E4T 2V7 

 785-4004           
Industries: government services 
Products and Services:  
Government Garage 
 

 

Halls 

 
Adamsville Community Center 

Ms. Margie Gallagher  
7033 Rte. 126, Adamsville, NB    
E4T 2C6 

 785-4279     523-4468      
Industries: hall 
Products and Services: Hall Rental; 
Dinners; Basement Sales/Garage Sales; 
Bake Sales; Live Music 
Please note: Cell phone is second land 
line 523-4468. 
The hall holds up to 60 people. 

 
Bass River Country Fair Inc. 
President Wayne Wellman 
20 Fearon Cross Rd., Bass River, NB    
E4T 1C2 
Contact: Mrs. Alice Symes 

 785-2227     785-4363      
Industries: hall 
Products and Services: Hall Rental; 
Dances; Live Music; Pool Tournaments; 
Bingo  
Please note:  

 

President 

Alice Symes 785 1880

-

- Home -

ngrill
Text Box

ngrill
Text Box

ngrill
Text Box



24 

 

 

 
 

 
 
Beersville Community Center 
Ms. Glenna Warren 
3199 Rte. 465, Beersville, NB    
E4T 2T1 

 785-2276           
Industries: hall 
Products and Services:  Hall Rental 

 

 
 
Clairville/Beersville Recreation 
Council 
Ms. Alcida Jones 
1063 Rte. 465, Clairville, NB    
E4T 2K8 
Contact: Ms. Cathy Little 

 785-4554     785-4319      
Industries: hall 
Products and Services: Hall Rental; 
Outdoor Play area; Rink 
 
 
 



25 

 

Greenwood Lodge Community 
Center Inc. 
Ms. Nancy Morris  
3579 Rte. 510, Ford's Mills, NB  
E4T 1X4 

 785-6652           

  greenwood_lodge@hotmail.com 
Industries: halls; hospitality; 
entertainment 
Products and Services: Hall Rental; 
Catering; Dinners; Bar; Live 
Entertainment 

Royal Canadian Legion Branch #75 
President Dean Scott 
6471 Rte. 116, Harcourt, NB   
E4T 2V7 

 785-4550     785-4320      
Industries: hall 
Products and Services: Hall Rental; 
Music Circle; Licensed Bar; Summer 
Picnic; Dinners,  
Please note: Hall rental is $75 for half a 
day and $150 for a full day 

 
St. Mark's Ladies Aid 
Mrs. Willah Ryan 
9384 Rte. 490, Bass River, NB    
E4T 4L5 

 785-4479           
Industries: hall 
Products and Services:  Hall Rental 

 

 
St. Paul's Church Hall 
Mrs. Loney Hudson 
150 Brown's Yard Church Rd., 
 Brown's Yard, NB   E4T 1W8 

 785-2983           
Industries: hall 
Products and Services: Hall Facilities 
Please note: No fees but donations for St. 
Paul’s ACW appreciated 
 

Targettville Recreation Center 
Inc. 
Ms. Angeline Forbes 
2870 Rte. 510, Targettville, NB    
E4T 1V9 

 785-4656           
Industries: hall 
Products and Services: Hall Rental; 
Music Night - Drop in Jam Session; 
Playground; Rink; Summer Day Camp 
for children 
Please note: Rental $30; hold 60 to 
65 people, wheelchair accessible and 
day camp runs 8 weeks 

 



26 

 

 

          



27 

 

Health 

 
Moving into Wellness Massage 
Therapy Clinic 
Ms. Joan Baldwin 
1048 Rte. 510, Main River, NB    
E4T 1T8 

 523-4048           

  movingintowellness@yahoo.ca 
Industries: health 
Products and Services:  
Registered Massage Therapist 
 
See advertisement page 26 
 

 

Hospitality 
 
C. G. A Lounges 
Ms. Cara Augustine 
34 Big Cove Rd., Elsipogtog, NB    
E4W 2S4 

 523-6601           
Industries: hospitality 
Products and Services: Tavern   
 

 
Down Home Variety & Take - Out 
Mr. Danny Ryan 
7684 Rte. 116, Bass River, NB   E4T 1L9 

 785-6660           
Industries: hospitality 
Products and Services: Restaurant, 
take-out; Lounge, licensed 

 
Schnitzel Wagon 
Mr. Gustav Trinkaus 

 785-4245     955-5964      

  gustav.trinkaus@mx.com 
Industries: hospitality 
Products and Services:  
Take-out - European and German Food 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



28 

 

       

        
 

Information Technology 
spread-it.ca 
Mr. Armin Arend 
4538 Route 465, Cails Mills, NB    
E4T 1Z5 

 785-9093           

  armin.arend@spread-it.ca 

  www.spread-it.ca & 
www.internet-auftritt.eu 
Industries: information technology 
(IT); training; publishing 
Products and Services: Web design; 
Training in Office Software; Software 
Development; Photo Calendars and 
Photo Books 
See advertisement page 28 

 
 



29 

 

           

           
       

Jewellery 

 
Mojo Creations Jewellery 
Mrs. Brenda Goguen 
7199 Rte. 126, Adamsville, NB    
E4T 2C8 
Contact: Mrs. Christina Goguen 

 785-4376     785-6614      

  mojocreations@hotmail.ca 
Industries: jewellery 
Products and Services:  
Jewellery 
 
 

 



30 

 

Library 
 
Richibucto Public Library 
Ms. Laura Myers 
9376 Main St., Richibucto, NB    
E4W 4C9 

 523-7851           

  bibliore@gnb.ca 

  www.gnb.ca 
Industries: library 
Products and Services: Books; 
Children's Story Time; Computers; 
Children's Crafts;  
Bookmobile Book Drop Off 
 
 

 
 

Machinery 

 
 
Shelou Forestry 
Mrs. Shelley Wellman 
5049 Rte. 465, Smith's Corner, NB    
E4T 2X8 
Contact: Mrs. Louise Flanagan 

 785-6766           

  mishe05@hotmail.com 
Industries: machinery 
Products and Services:  
Forestry Equipment Rental;  
Portable Saw Mill 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



31 

 

Mail 
 
Canada Post - Bass River 
Mrs. Debbie Fearon 
7821 Rte. 116, Bass River, NB    
E4T 1C0 

 785-9886           
Industries: post office 
Products and Services: Post Office  
Please note: 
Hours:  
Monday to Friday 9:00am to 12:30pm 
and 1:00pm to 2:45 pm  
Saturdays at 9am to 12:45 pm 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Canada Post - Harcourt 
Mrs. Ann Young 
7917 Rte. 126, Harcourt, NB   
E4T 1T0 

 785-2252           

  www.canadapost.ca 
Industries: post office 
Products and Services: Post Office 
Please note:  
Hours:  
Monday to Friday from 8:30am to 
12:30pm and 1:00pm to 5:00pm  
Saturday 9:00am to 1:00pm 
 

Music 
 
 
Heartland 
Mrs. Valerie Thompson 
20 Fearon Cross Rd., Bass River, NB   
E4T 1C2 

 785-1008  
valeriethompson.heartland@hotmail.com     
Industries: music 
Products and Services: Musician, 
Country;  
CD Recording Artist 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Heather Morton 
Mrs. Heather Morton 
2949 Rte. 470, Ford Bank, NB    
E4W 3R5 

 785-2973           

  bonnielm@xplornet.com 
Industries: music 
Products and Services: Whistler; 
Gospel Music;  
CD Recording Artist  



32 

 

 
 
Spirit Thunder Recording Studio 
Mr. James Augustine 
93 Bridge Rd., Elsipogtog, NB    
E4W 2V4 

 524-9810           

  
james.augustine@spiritthunder.com 
Industries: music 
Products and Services:  
Recording Engineer;  
Music Recording Demos 

 
 
Wires and Wood Music 
Mr. Len Beck 
8387 Rte. 126, Harcourt, NB   
E4T 2Z9 
Contact: Mrs. Paula Beck 

 785-6730           

  lenpaula@xplornet.com 
Industries: music 
Products and Services: Musicians, 
Bluegrass and Country;  
Sound Equipment; Instruction - Music or 
Vocal 
 
 

Pawn shop 
 
Jac's Pawn Shop 
Mrs. Jacqueline Augustine 
72 Army Street, Elsipogtog, NB    
E4W 2R7 

 523-4544           
Industries: pawn shop 
Products and Services:  Pawn Shop 
 

 
 

Pets 

 
The Dog House 
Mrs. Shauna Wilson 
1200 Rte. 470, West Branch, NB    
E4W 3G2 

 523-4549     521-1421      
Industries: pets 
Products and Services:  
Dog Boarding Facility 

 



33 

 

Police Forces  
 
Elsipogtog RCMP 
206 Big Cove Rd., Elsipogtog, NB  
E4W 2S4 

523-8282 

www.rcmp-grc.gc.ca 
Industries: police force 
Products and Services:   
Police Force  
Please note:  
In case of an emergency call 911 

 
Richibucto RCMP District 5 
16 Park Dr., Richibucto, NB    
E4W 4G5 

 523-4611           

  www.rcmp-grc.gc.ca 
Industries: police force 
Products and Services:  
Police Force 
Please note:  
In case of an emergency call 911 

 
 
 
 

     
   



34 

 

Professionals 
 
hands-on-executives.com 
Mr. Armin Arend 
4538 Route 465, Cails Mills, NB    
E4T 1Z5 

 785-9093           

  armin.arend@hands-on-
executives.com 
  www.hands-on-executives.com 
Industries: interim-management; 
management consulting 
Products and Services:  
Interim-Management;  
Management Consulting;  
Controlling 
 
 

 

Recycling 
 
 
 
Theresa's Bottle Exchange 
109 Main St., Richibucto, NB 

506-523-6775 
Industries: recycling 
Products and Services:   
Bottle recycling 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



35 

 

Schools 
 
Bonar Law Memorial School 
Mrs. Nancy McEachern 
197 Main St., Rexton, NB   E4W 2A9 

 523-7160          523-7164 
  & bonarlaw.nbed.nb.ca 
Industries: school 
Products and Services: School, High 
School, Community Access school 
Please note: Grades 9 to 12 

Community Access School 
Coordinator:  Cheryl Warman 
cheryl.warman@nbed.nb.ca 
Bonar Law Snow Line= 506-523-0900 
 

 
Ecole Mont Carmel 
Ms. Bernice Ryan 
1545 Rte. 525, Sainte-Marie-de-Kent, NB   
E4S 2H2 

 955-6000          955-6004 
  ecole mont carmel.district 11 
Industries: school 
Products and Services: School, 
Elementary School 
Please note: K to 8 

 
Ecole Saint-Paul 
Mrs. Jacqueline Leblanc 
6475 Rte. 515, Sainte-Paul-de-Kent, 
NB   E4T 3P5 

 955-6017      955-6018 
Industries: school 
Products and Services:  
School, Elementary School 
Please note: K to 8 
 

 
Ecole Soleil-Levant 
Mr. Paul Demers 
45 Rue Morgan, Richibucto, NB    
E4W 4E8 

 523-7660          523-7715 
Industries: school 
Products and Services:  
School, Elementary School 
Please note: K to 8 

Eleanor W. Graham Middle 
School 
Mr. Daniel Scully 
9 California Rd., Rexton, NB    
E4W 1W7 

 523-7970          523-7939 
Industries: school 
Products and Services:  
School, Middle school;  
Community Access School 
Please note: Grades 6 to 8 

Elsipogtog Federal School 
Mr. Ivan Augustine 
356 Big Cove Rd., Elsipogtog, NB    
E4W 2S6 

 523-8240          523-8235 
Industries: school 
Products and Services:  
School, Elementary School 
Please note: K to 8 



36 

 

 
 
Harcourt Elementary School 
Mr. Maurice Richard 
155 West Side Harcourt Rd., 
Harcourt, NB   E4T 2Y3 
Contact: Mrs. Brenda Fahey 

 785-4006           

  maurice.richard@nbed.nb.ca 
  harcourtschool.nbed.nb.ca 
Industries: school 
Products and Services:   
School, Elementary 
Please note: K to 5 students  
Principal - Maurice Richard 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Poly Valente Mgr-Marcel-Francois-
Richard 
Mr. Louis Martin 
49 Rue du College Unit 1,  
St. Louis de Kent, NB   E4X 1C2 

 876-3400          876-3408 
Industries: school 
Products and Services:  
School, High School 
Please note: 9 to 12 

 
 
Rexton Elementary School 
Ms. Diane Wilson 
19 School St., Rexton, NB  
E4W 2E4 

506-523-7152    506-523-7464 
Industries: school 
Products and Services: 
School, Elementary School 
Please note: K to 5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



37 

 

Small Engine 
  
Sid's Marine Small Engine Sales & 
Service 
Mr. Sidney Harrison 
1243 Rte. 495, Mundleville, NB    
E4W 2N1 

 523-4560          523-0964 

  sidmarin@nbnet.nb.ca 
Industries: small engine 
Products and Services:  
Small Engine Repairs;  
Garden Tractor Repairs;  
Snow Blower Repairs;  
Lawn Mowers, Grass Trimmer and Saw 
Repairs;   
Marine Engine Sales 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Social Services 

 
Kent Family Resource Center 
Ms. Therese McLaughlin 
21 Renaud Ct., Richibucto, NB    
E4W 4G8 

 524-9192     743-8444   

   524-9915 

  richibucto@frc-crf.com 

  frc-crf.com 
Industries: resource center 
Products and Services:  
Family Programs;  
Children's Programs 
Please note:  
 Cell number is second land line. 
Children’s  program 0-6 years 
 

 



38 

 

Sporting Goods 

 
Spencer's Archery Shop 
Mr. Charlie Spencer 
99 West Lane, Coal Branch, NB    
E4T 4K1 

 785-9806           

  spencers@aernet.ca 
Industries: sporting goods 
Products and Services:  
Archery Sales and Service;  
Bow Hunting Sales and Service; 
Seasonal Archery Facilities  
 
 
 
 
 

 
Upriver Outfitters 
Ms. Melinda Poile 
19 Bass River Rd., Bass River, NB    
E4T 1C3 

 785-4475           

  outfitters@upriveroutfitters.com 
  www.upriveroutfitters.com 
Industries: tourism; sporting goods 
Products and Services:  
Hunting Outfitter;  
Guided Tours 

Textiles 

 
Ewa Jez Sewing Alterations 
Mrs. Ewa Jez 
3979 Rte. 510, Ford's Mills, NB    
E4T 1X5 

 785-1890           
Industries: textiles 
Products and Services:  
Sewing Alterations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Hilda Symes 
Ms. Hilda Symes 
67 Calixte Maillet Rd., South Branch, NB   
E4W 3J6 

 523-6889           
Industries: textiles 
Products and Services:  
Sewing Alterations;  
Knitting;  
Tole Painting;  
Crafts;  
Quilts; 
Quilting Repairs 
 



39 

 

 
Marilyn Mundle Knitting 
Ms. Marilyn Mundle 
849 Rte. 470, Mundleville, NB    
E4W 3N9 

 523-9685           

  dmmundle@xplornet.com 
Industries: textiles 
Products and Services: 
Knitting; Crocheting  
 
 
 
 

 
The Sewing Room 
Ms. Brenda Fahey 
7933 Rte. 126, Harcourt, NB    
E4T 2Z3 

 785-4607           

  brendalou8@gmail.com 
Industries: textiles 
Products and Services:  
Dressmaking;  
Alterations; Repairs  
 

Training 

 
 
St. John Ambulance First Aid 
Courses 
Mr. Fred Donaher 
2850 Rte. 510, Targettville, NB    
E4T 1V9 

 506-785-4543           
Industries: training 
Products and Services:  
First Aid Courses 
 

 
 
Targettville E-Learning Center 
Mrs. Patsy Theriault 
2870 Rte. 510, Targettville, NB    
E4T 1V9 

 785-4034          785-4034 

  cal.targettville@gnb.ca 
Industries: training; computer services 
Products and Services:   
Adult Computer Learning Center;  
Photocopying, Printing, and Scanning 
Services;  
Typing and/or Word Processing Services; 
Laminating and Binding Services; 
Translation Services;  
Computer Training 
 
 
 
 



40 

 

Trucking 

 
Atlantic Pacific Transport Ltd. 
Mr. Donnie Jr. Fillmore 
1230 Rte .465, Clairville, NB    
E4T 2L7 

 785-4213          785-4350 

  donnie@fillmoretrucking.ca 
  www.fillmoretrucking.ca 
Industries: trucking 
Products and Services:  
Heavy & Oversized Loads 
Local, National & International 
 
See advertisement page 40 
 
 

 
Delco Enterprises Ltd. 
Mr. Delphis Cormier 
1999 Rte. 470, West Branch, NB    
E4W 3G9 

 523-1501           
Industries: trucking 
Products and Services:  
Bulk Vans; Flat Beds; 
Live Floors 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 



41 

 

 
 
Fillmore Trucking Inc. 
Mr. Donnie Jr. Fillmore 
1230 Rte. 465, Clairville, NB    
E4T 2L7 

 785-4403           

  donnie@fillmoretrucking.ca 
  www.fillmoretrucking.ca 
Industries: trucking 
Products and Services:  
Heavy & Oversized Loads  
Local, National & International 
 
See advertisement page 42 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Reidpath, Dale Enterprises Inc. 
Mr. Dale Reidpath 
1000 St. Norbert Rd., St. Norbert, NB   
E4S 2S6 

 785-4624           

  reidpath@nbnet.nb.ca 
Industries: trucking 
Products and Services:  
Trucking;  
Moving Equipment Services; 
Aggregate/Agriculture 
 
 
 

 
 
Richard, Paul Modular and 
Minihome Mover Ltd. 
Mr. Paul Richard 
400 Eglise Rd., St. Norbert, NB    
E4S 2N3 

 785-4575          785-2919 

  prmovers@nbnet.nb.ca 
Industries: trucking 
Products and Services:  
Trucking - Prefabricated Homes 
Hauling Service 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



42 

 

    
 

     
 
     
 

Variety Stores 

 
Albert Levi's Gas Bar and 
Convenience 
20 Big Cove Rd., Elsipogtog, NB   
E4W 2S4 

 523-7261          523-7391 
  levigasbar.ca 
Industries: variety store 
Products and Services: Gas Bar; 
Take Out; Lottery Tickets; Mobility 
cards; Fireworks; Groceries; 
Hardware; Clothing; ATM; 
Automotive parts; Sporting Goods 
Please note: open 24 hours 
 
See advertisement page 43 
 

 
Bud's Smoke Shop 
Mrs. Cindy Joseph 
427 Graham Rd., Elsipogtog, NB    
E4W 2T8 

 523-1889           
Industries: variety store 
Products and Services:  
Cigarettes;  
Groceries 



43 

 

 

  
 
 

 
 
Harry's Variety Ltd. 
Mr. James Wry 
7899 Rte. 126, Harcourt, NB    
E4T 2Z1 

 785-4222           
Industries: variety store; gas bar 
Products and Services:  
Groceries; Gas Bar;  
Canteen/Snack Bar;  
Liquor Outlet (New Brunswick Liquor 
Corporation);  
Lottery Sales 
 
See advertisement page 44 
 
 

 
 
Thompson's General Store Ltd. 
Mr. Glen Thompson 
7829 Rte. 116, Bass River, NB    
E4T 1L3 

 785-2974          785-4677 
Industries: variety store 
Products and Services: Groceries; 
Animal Feed, Retail;  
Hardware;  
DVD Rental;  
Garden Supplies;  
Gas Bar; Lumber;  
Giftware;  
Lottery Sales;  
Propane Dealer 



44 

 

 
 

 Harry’s Variety 
NB Liquor Agency Store 

7899 Rte. 126 Harcourt, NB 
Phone: (506) 785-4222 

 
Monday to Thursday 7:30am – 7:00pm 

Friday 7:30am – 9:00pm 
Saturday 8:00am – 7:00pm 
Sunday 10:00am – 7:00pm 

Gas, Groceries, Lotto Tickets 
 Hunting and Fishing  

      Licenses & Supplies 

 
 
 
 

Wood 

 
Delco Forest Products Ltd. 
Mr. Delphis Cormier 
1999 Rte. 470, West Branch, NB   
E4W 3G9 

 523-6480           
Industries: sawmill 
Products and Services:  
Sawmill;  
Planing Mill;  
Wood shavings and chips, retail 
 
 
 

 
Fahey Contracting and Cedar 
Products 
Mr. Anthony Fahey 
7933 Rte. 126, Harcourt, NB    
E4T 2Z3 

 785-4607           

  afaheyrocks1@gmail.com 
Industries: wood 
Products and Services:  
Portable Band Saw Mill 
 
 



45 

 

 
 
Mine Stream Milling 
Mr. Dale Warman 
2890 Rte. 465, Beersville, NB    
E4T 2P5 

 785-6670     523-3296      
Industries: lumber; forestry 
Products and Services:  
Sawmill;  
Silviculture;  
Lumber 
 
See advertisement page 45 
 
 
 
 

 
 
St. Nicholas Lumber Trading 
Ms. Mary Ellen Murphy 
164 Rte. 470, Mundleville, NB    
E4W 3P2 

 523-9662           
Industries: lumber 

Products and Services:  
Lumber Dealer 

 
 

 
 



Page Index by Product

Product Page 1

1 bold print indicates that on this page additional information is            
available in form of an advertisement

Animal Feed, Retail 43

Arena 1

ATM

Auto Salvage

Automobile Dealer, Used 3

Automotive, Farm Machinery Repair 3

Bake Sales 23

Bakery

Basement Sales/Garage Sales 23

Basket Weaver 1

Beef

Bingo 23

Boat Parts and Accessories, Retail 5

Body Care Products 4

Body Shop

Bookmobile Book Drop Off 30

Books 30

Bottle recycling 34

Bulk Vans 40

42; 43

3; 4

Automotive Parts and Accessories, 
Retail 3; 42; 43

15; 16

14; 15

3; 4

ngrill
Text Box
46



Page Index by Product

Product Page 1

1 bold print indicates that on this page additional information is            
available in form of an advertisement

Bulldozing 21

Cabbage 15

Cabinets

Canteen / Snack Bar

Car Crushing

Carpenter

Catering

CD Recording Artist 31

Cheese 19

Chicken 17

Children's Crafts 30

Children's Programmes 30; 37

Church, Anglican 6; 7

Church, Presbyterian 5; 6; 7; 8

Church, Roman Catholic 6; 7; 8

Church, United Baptist 5

Cigarettes 42

Clothing

Clothing Sales 18

Community Access School 35

9; 12

43; 44

3; 4

9; 12

19; 20; 25

42; 43

ngrill
Text Box
47



Page Index by Product

Product Page 1

1 bold print indicates that on this page additional information is            
available in form of an advertisement

Computer Training

Computers 30

Construction, Building 9

Construction, Commercial

Construction, Renovations

Construction, Residential

Construction, Roads

Contract Builder 9

Crafts 38

Crocheting 39

CSA Boxes 17

Dairy Farm 15

Dairy products 16

Dances 23

Decks 11

Dinners 23; 25

Dog Boarding Facility 32

Dressmaking 39

DVD Rental 43

Eggs 17

28; 39

9; 10

9; 10

9; 10; 11; 12

11; 12; 13; 21

ngrill
Text Box
48



Page Index by Product

Product Page 1

1 bold print indicates that on this page additional information is            
available in form of an advertisement

Excavating

Family Programmes 37

Farm Machinery Repair 3

Farm Tours

Fences 11

Finish Carpentry Work 11

Fire Department 18

Firewood Cutting and / or Hauling 21

Fireworks

Flat Beds 40

Flowers

Folk Art

Forestry Equipment Rental 30

Garage / Auto Repair Shop

Garden Supplies 22; 43

Gas Bar

General Contractor 11

Gift Baskets

Gifts

Giftware 1; 43

11; 12; 13; 21

15; 16; 17; 19

42; 43

15; 16; 22

1; 2

3; 4

42; 43; 44

23; 24

1; 2

ngrill
Text Box
49



Page Index by Product

Product Page 1

1 bold print indicates that on this page additional information is            
available in form of an advertisement

Glassware 1

Government Garage 23

Grading

Grain Products 17

Gravel and Topsoil Sales 21

Groceries

Guided Tours 38

Hairdresser / Barber 4

Hall Rental 23; 24; 25

Hardware

Hardwood Sales 21

Hay

Horse Boarding

Instruction

Insurance 29

Jams and Preserves

Jewellery 1; 4; 29

Kitchen Cabinets 21

Knitting 38; 39

Lamb 15; 17

12; 13

42; 43; 44

42; 43

15; 16

15; 16

14; 28; 32; 39

15; 16

ngrill
Text Box
 50



Page Index by Product

Product Page 1

1 bold print indicates that on this page additional information is            
available in form of an advertisement

Land Clearing Services 21

Live Entertainment 25

Live Floors 40

Live Music 23

Logging Contractor

Lottery Tickets

Lumber

Make up 4

Management Consulting 34

Management Services 34

Maple Syrup Products 19

Marine Engine Sales and / or Service 5; 37

Massages

Mobility Cards

41

Music Jam Sessions 25

Music Recording Demos 32

Musicians and Vocals 31; 31; 32

Liquor Outlet (New Brunswick Liquor 
Corporation) 43; 44

21; 22

42; 43; 44

43; 45

26; 27

42; 43
Moving Equipment Services / 
Aggregate /Agriculture

ngrill
Text Box
51



Page Index by Product

Product Page 1

1 bold print indicates that on this page additional information is            
available in form of an advertisement

Newfoundland Ponies

Noodles

Outdoor Play Area 24

Pawn Shop 32

Photo Calendars and Photo Books 28

Planing Mill 44

Playground 25

Police Force 33

Pool Tournaments 23

Pork 17

Portable Saw Mill 30; 44

Post Office 31

Printing 39

Produce

Propane Dealer 43

Quilts 38

Realtor 33

Recording Engineer 32

Renovations 11

Repairs, Textiles 39

15; 16

15; 16

15; 16; 22

ngrill
Text Box
 52



Page Index by Product

Product Page 1

1 bold print indicates that on this page additional information is            
available in form of an advertisement

Restaurant 25; 27

Restaurant, Take Out

Rink 24; 25

Roofing Work 9; 11

Safety Inspections 3

Sauerkraut

Saw Repairs 37

Sawmill

School, Elementary School 35; 36

School, High School 35; 36

School, Middle School 35

Sewing Alterations 38; 39

Sheep 17

Siding Work 9; 11

Silviculture 45

Site Work 11

Small Engine Repairs 37

Snow Removal 11

Software Development 28

42; 43

15; 16

21; 44; 45

Septic Tank and Drain Tile 
Installation 11; 12; 13

ngrill
Text Box
53



Page Index by Product

Product Page 1

1 bold print indicates that on this page additional information is            
available in form of an advertisement

Sound Equipment 32

Spices

Sporting Facilities 38

Sporting Goods

Stationary

Summer Day Camp for Children 25

Summer Picnic 25

Teddy Bears 2

Tole Painting 38

Towing 3

Toys 2

Trail Rides

Translation Services 39

Trucking

Trucking - Dump Trucks

41

Turnips 15

39

Vegetables 17

19; 20

38; 42; 43

15; 16

15; 16

40; 41; 42

11; 12; 13; 21
Trucking - Prefabricated Homes 
Hauling Service

Typing and / or Word Processing 
Services

ngrill
Text Box
54



Page Index by Product

Product Page 1

1 bold print indicates that on this page additional information is            
available in form of an advertisement

Webdesign 28

Window and Door Installation 9; 11

Window and Door Sales 9

Window Cleaning, Commercial 8

Window Cleaning, Residential 8

Wood Shavings and / or Chips, Retail 44

ngrill
Text Box
55



Area Map






	newpagesCover (2)
	Page 1

	Directory Revised Final With Map.pdf
	Directory Combined 2011 Final
	Inside front cover Directory 2011 final
	Directory combined 2011.pdf
	Content page Directory
	Directory combined 2011_1.pdf
	Directory 2011 FINAL.pdf



	Product_Index_WS_110418_g.pdf
	Tabelle1


	newpages
	Page 2




